UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	N.
In the Matter of the Appointment of  JAMES R. CHO	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2021-06
Pursuant to the authority conferred by authority granted by the Judicial Conference	by 28 U.S.C. Sections 631, et. seq., and the further e of the United States, and
	pointed by the Court, after public notice of the ge, an application period and interview by the Panel ne Court for consideration, and
Whereas the Board of Judges approx Magistrate Judge on September 22, 2020, it	yed the selection of James R. Cho as a United States is now
Magistrate Judge for the Eastern District of Conference, and shall hold and discharge th the effective date of this appointment, April	e duties of the office for a term of eight years from 5, 2021, subject to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. r to the commencement of such duties, he shall take
A certified copy of this Order shall be Office of the United States Courts, as required	be forwarded to the Director of the Administrative red by 28 U.S.C. Section 631(h).
	SO ORDERED:
Dated: April 5, 2021 Brooklyn, New York	s/ MKB
	MARGO K. BRODIE Chief United States District Judge